

dik

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2016

Mr Viral Jitendra Motani & Anr. ...Petitioners.
vs
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

.....
Mr Nilesh Tribhuvan for the Petitioners.
Mrs S.V.Sonawane, APP for Respondent No.1.
Mr Dinesh Tiwari for Respondent No.2.

.....
**CORAM : A. S. OKA AND
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
10 JANUARY, 2017**

P.C. :

The second Respondent is represented by an Advocate. Place the Petition on 15 February, 2017 for "admission". The ad-interim relief granted on 5 December, 2016 shall continue to operate till then. We make it clear that if the application for anticipatory bail, filed by the Petitioners is pending before the Sessions Court, the said application shall be decided on its own merits.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)