

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3636 OF 2016

Viral Jitendra Motani And AnrPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Mr. Burzin Bharucha i/b. Nilesh Tribhuvann For Petitioner

Mr. F.R.Shaikh, APP

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 5th December, 2018

P.C. :

List the matter as per CMIS date. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)